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AROOSTOOK County 

ALLAGASH 

AMITY 

ASHLAND 

BANCROFT 

BENEDICTA TWP. 

BLAINE 

BRIDGEWATER 

CARIBOU 

CARYPLT. 

CASTLE HILL 

CASWELL 

CHAPMAN 

CONNOR TWP. 

CRYSTAL 

CYRPLT. 

DYER BROOK 

EAGLE LAKE 

EASTON 

FORT FAIRFIELD 

FORT KENT 

FRENCHVILLE 

GARFIELD PLT. 

GLENWOOD PLT. 

GRAND ISLE 

HAMLIN 

HAMMOND 

HA YNES VILLE 

HERSEY 

HODGDON 

HOULTON 

ISLAND FALLS 

LIMESTONE 

LINNEUS 

LITTLETON 

DUNLEAVY, JAMES P. 

Presque Isle 

Democrat 

10 
9 

55 
3 
6 

13 

8 
54 
2 
3 

15 
6 

11 

2 
16 
3 

71 
31 
95 

153 
184 

4 
I 

60 
48 

I 

6 

30 
29 
6 

81 
4 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

JUDGE OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



AROOSTOOK County 

DUNLEAVY, JAMES P. 
Presque Isle 
Democrat 

WDWW 1 

MACWAHOC PL T. 2 
MADAWASKA 799 
MADAWASKA LAKE TWP. 8 
MAPLETON 16 

MARS HILL 43 

MASARDIS 8 
MERRILL 3 

MONTICELLO 4 

MOROPLT. 0 

NASHVILLE PLT. 5 

NEW CANADA 19 

NEW LIMERICK 2 

NEW SWEDEN 13 

OAKFIELD 6 

ORIENT 4 

OXBOW PLT. 3 
PERHAM 7 

PORTAGE LAKE 31 

PRESQUE ISLE 73 
REEDPLT. 
SAINT AGATHA 123 
SHERMAN 7 

SINCLAIR TWP. 29 

SMYRNA 1 
ST. FRANCIS 34 

ST. JOHN PLT. 22 
STOCKHOLM 18 

UN. TWP. OFT17 R5 11 

VAN BUREN 514 

WADE 9 

WALLAGRASS 31 

WASHBURN 60 

WESTFIELD 4 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

JUDGE OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



AROOSTOOK County 

WESTMANLAND 

WESTON 

WINTERVILLE PLT. 

WOODLAND 

Office Totals: 

SOMERSET County 

ANSON 

ATHENS 

BINGHAM 

BRIGHTON PLT. 

CAMBRIDGE 

CANAAN 

CARATUNK 

CORNVILLE 

DENNISTOWN PL T. 

DETROIT 

EMBDEN 

FAIRFIELD 

HARMONY 
HARTLAND 

IDGHLAND PLT. 

JACKMAN 

MADISON 

MERCER 

MOOSE RIVER 

MOSCOW 

NEW PORTLAND 

DUNLEAVY, JAMES P. 

Presque Isle 
Democrat 

19 
10 

2,964 100.0% 

ALSOP, JOHN D. 

Cornville 
Democrat 

39 
40 
23 
2 

53 
3 

18 
1 

17 
10 

125 
11 
41 
3 

13 

157 
12 
0 

10 
12 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

JUDGE OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



SOMERSET County 

NORRIDGEWOCK 
PALMYRA 
PITTSFIELD 

PLEASANT RIDGE PL T. 

RIPLEY 

ROCKWOOD TWP. 

SKOWHEGAN 

SMITHFIELD 

SOLON 

ST. ALBANS 

STARKS 

THE FORKS PLT. 

WEST FORKS PLT. 

Office Totals: 

YORK.County 

ACTON 

ALFRED 

ARUNDEL 

BERWICK 

BIDDEFORD 

BUXTON 

CORNISH 

DAYTON 

ELIOT 

HOLLIS 

KENNEBUNK 

KENNEBUNKPORT 

ALSOP, JOHN D. 
Cornville 
Democrat 

49 
32 
76 
4 

14 
26 

142 
15 
14 
25 
7 
2 
7 

1,004 100.0% 

NADEAU, ROBERT M. A. 
Kennebunk 
Democrat 

78 
103 
48 
29 

320 
273 

20 
10 

115 
185 
311 

43 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

JUDGE OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



YORK County 

KITTERY 

LEBANON 

LIMERICK 

LIMINGTON 
LYMAN 

NEWFIELD 

NORTH BERWICK 

OGUNQUIT 

OLD ORCHARD BEACH 

PARSONSFIELD 

SACO 

SANFORD 

SHAPLEIGH 

SOUTH BERWICK 

WATERBORO 

WELLS 

YORK 

Office Totals: 

NADEAU, ROBERT M. A. 

Kennebunk 
Democrat 

619 
132 
42 
44 
22 
13 
23 
32 
75 

30 
142 
233 

23 
88 

136 
51 
68 

3,308 100.0% 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

JUDGE OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



ANDROSCOGGIN County 

AUBURN 

DURHAM 

GREENE 

LEEDS 

LEWISTON 

LISBON 

LIVERMORE 

LIVERMORE FALLS 

MECHANIC FALLS 

MINOT 
POLAND 

SABATTUS 

TURNER 

WALES 

Office Totals: 

CUMBERLAND County 

BALDWIN 

BRIDGTON 

BRUNSWICK 
CAPE ELIZABETH 

CASCO 

CUMBERLAND 

FALMOUTH 

FREEPORT 

FRYE ISLAND 

GORHAM 

GRAY 

CLEVELAND, JOHN J. 
Auburn 
Democrat 

872 
43 
20 
12 

1,539 
104 
152 
103 
29 
21 

183 
25 
23 
4 

3,130 63.0% 

ADAMS, HERBERT C. 
Portland 
Democrat 

4 
86 

573 
180 

51 
135 
220 
374 

7 
128 
170 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 

GOULET, JAYE R. 
Lewiston 
Democrat 

143 
6 

12 
6 

1,425 
57 
67 
47 

5 
3 

30 
21 
10 
5 

1,837 37.0% 



CUMBERLAND County 

HARPSWELL 

HARRISON 

LONG ISLAND 

NAPLES 

NEW GLOUCESTER 

NORTH YARMOUTH 

PORTLAND 

POWNAL 

RAYMOND 

SCARBOROUGH 

SEBAGO 

SOUTH PORTLAND 

STANDISH 

WESTBROOK 

WINDHAM 

YARMOUTH 

Office Totals: 

HANCOCK County 

AMHERST 
AURORA 

BAR HARBOR 

BLUE HILL 

BROOKLIN 

BROOKSVILLE 

BUCKSPORT 

CASTINE 

CRANBERRY ISLES 

ADAMS, HERBERT C. 
Portland 
Democrat 

130 
42 
II 

65 
106 
46 

1,454 
30 
43 

131 
14 

519 
201 
471 
434 
443 

6,068 100.0% 

GORDON, BRENT L. 
Ellsworth 

Democrat 

4 
I 

76 
12 
8 
6 

29 
19 
7 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



HANCOCK County 

DEDHAM 

DEER ISLE 

EASTBROOK 
ELLSWORTH 

FRANKLIN 
FRENCHBORO 

GOULDSBORO 

GREAT POND 

HANCOCK 

LAMOINE 

MARIAVILLE 

MOUNT DESERT 

ORLAND 

OSBORN 

OTIS 

PENOBSCOT 

SEDGWICK 

SORRENTO 

SOUTHWEST HARBOR 

STONINGTON 

SULLIVAN 

SURRY 

SWAN'S ISLAND 

TREMONT 

TRENTON 

UN. TWP. DTT9 & TIO 
UN. TWP. NO. 8, S.D. 
VERONA 

WALTHAM 

WINTER HARBOR 

Office Totals: 

GORDON, BRENT L. 
Ellsworth 
Democrat 

17 

13 

53 
1 

3 
21 

2 

12 

15 

2 

21 

21 

2 

5 

18 

10 
12 

20 

8 
4 

12 

4 

13 

5 
0 

0 

6 

5 
29 

497 100.0% 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



PENOBSCOT County 

ALTON 

BANGOR 

BRADFORD 

BRADLEY 

BREWER 

BURLINGTON 

CARMEL 

CARROLL PL T. 

CHARLESTON 

CHESTER 

CLIFTON 

CORINNA 

CORINTH 

DEXTER 

DIXMONT 

DREW PLT. 

EAST MILLINOCKET 

EDDINGTON 

EDINBURG 

ENFIELD 

ETNA 

EXETER 

GARLAND 

GLENBURN 

GREENBUSH 

HAMPDEN 

HERMON 

HOLDEN 

HOWLAND 

HUDSON 

INDIAN PURCHASE TWP. 

KENDUSKEAG 

KINGMAN TWP. 

LAGRANGE 

ALMY, SUSAN M. 

Charleston 
Democrat 

6 
371 

7 
49 

105 
9 

16 
6 

13 
7 

13 
16 
11 

75 
23 
3 

IOI 

31 
9 

57 
11 

10 
19 

136 
32 

227 
99 
53 
52 
6 
0 

18 
4 
5 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



PENOBSCOT County 

LAKEVILLE 

LEE 

LEVANT 

LINCOLN 

LOWELL 

MA TT AW AMKEAG 

MAXFIELD 

MEDWAY 

MILFORD 

MILLINOCKET 

MOUNT CHASE 

NEWBURGH 

NEWPORT 

OLDTOWN 

ORONO 

ORRINGTON 

PASSADUMKEAG 

PATTEN 

PENOB. NAT. VOTING DIS. 

PLYMOUTH 

PRENTISS TWP. 

SEBOEIS PLT. 

SPRINGFIELD 

STACYVILLE 

STETSON 
VEAZIE 
WEBSTER PL T. 
WINN 

WOODVILLE 

Office Totals: 

ALMY, SUSAN M. 

Charleston 
Democrat 

2 
18 
10 
40 

7 
15 
3 

37 
142 
54 
7 

46 
44 

104 
126 
26 
9 

18 
7 
9 
0 
6 
5 
3 

17 
53 
0 
4 
3 

2,415 100.0% 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



SAGADAHOC County 

ARROWSIC 

BATH 

BOWDOIN 

BOWDOINHAM 

GEORGETOWN 

PHIPPSBURG 

RICHMOND 

TOPSHAM 

WEST BATH 

WOOLWICH 

Office Totals: 

SOMERSET County 

ANSON 

ATHENS 

BINGHAM 

BRIGHTON PLT. 

CAMBRIDGE 

CANAAN 

CARATUNK 

CORNVILLE 

DENNISTOWN PL T. 

DETROIT 

EMBDEN 

FAIRFIELD 

HARMONY 

HARTLAND 

HIGHLAND PLT. 

ATWOOD, JOAN M. 
Bath 

Democrat 

20 
154 
28 
73 
46 
24 

107 
154 

19 
25 

650 100.0% 

HATCH, VICTORIA M. 
Fairfield 
Democrat 

41 
35 
25 

I 

0 
49 
3 

18 
I 

17 
10 

129 
9 

39 
3 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



SOMERSET County 

JACKMAN 

MADISON 

MERCER 

MOOSE RIVER 

MOSCOW 

NEW PORTLAND 

NORRIDGEWOCK 

PALMYRA 

PITTSFIELD 

PLEASANT RIDGE PLT. 
RIPLEY 

ROCKWOOD TWP. 

SKOWHEGAN 

SMITHFIELD 

SOLON 
ST. ALBANS. 

STARKS 

THE FORKS PLT. 

WEST FORKS PLT. 

WALDO County 

BELFAST 

BELMONT 

BROOKS 

BURNHAM 

FRANKFORT 

FREEDOM 

Office Totals: 

HATCH, VICTORIA M. 

Fairfield 
Democrat 

13 

145 
II 

IO 
12 
49 
32 
80 
4 

14 
23 

128 
14 
13 
23 

6 

2 
4 

964 100.0% 

CROWLEY, JOANNE M. 
Belfast 
Democrat 

327 
17 
IO 
23 
14 
8 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



WALDO County 

ISLESBORO 

JACKSON 
KNOX 

LIBERTY 

LINCOLNVILLE 

MONROE 

MONTVILLE 

MORRILL 

NORTHPORT 

PALERMO 

PROSPECT 

SEARSMONT 

SEARSPORT 

STOCKTON SPRINGS 

SWANVILLE 

THORNDIKE 

TROY 

UNITY 

WALDO 

WINTERPORT 

Office Totals: 

YORK County 

ACTON 

ALFRED 

ARUNDEL 

BERWICK 

BIDDEFORD 

CROWLEY, JOANNE M. 

Belfast 
Democrat 

12 
3 

16 
22 
94 
20 
12 
9 

18 
54 
16 
31 
41 
23 
21 
9 

21 
18 
9 

131 

979 100.0% 

DENNETT, DIANA L. 
York 
Democrat 

74 
99 
44 

29 
307 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



YORK.County 

BUXTON 

CORNISH 
DAYTON 

ELIOT 

HOLLIS 

KENNEBUNK 

KENNEBUNKPORT 

KITTERY 

LEBANON 

LIMERICK 

LIMINGTON 

LYMAN 

NEWFIELD 

NORTH BERWICK 

OGUNQUIT 

OLD ORCHARD BEACH 

PARSONSFIELD 

SACO 

SANFORD 

SHAPLEIGH 

SOUTH BERWICK 

WATERBORO 

WELLS 

YORK 

Office Totals: 

DENNETT, DIANA L. 
York 
Democrat 

278 
20 
10 

116 
. 183 

307 
43 

630 
132 
40 
40 
21 
13 
26 
31 
75 
35 

134 
212 

24 
90 

132 
54 
66 

3,265 100.0% 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

DEMOCRAT 



ANDROSCOGGIN County District# I 

BERRY, ELMER 
Greene 
Democrat 

GREENE 25 
LEEDS II 

LEWISTON 173 
LISBON 44 

LIVERMORE 178 
LIVERMORE FALLS 119 
SABATTUS 23 
TURNER 23 
WALES 7 

Office Totals: 603 59.4% 

ANDROSCOGGIN County District# 2 

AUBURN 

DURHAM 

MECHANIC FALLS 

MINOT 

POLAND 

Office Totals: 

AROOSTOOK County District# 2 

ALLAGASH 

CARIBOU 

COTE, CONSTANCE D. 

Auburn 
Democrat 

735 
34 

16 
15 

154 

954 72.8% 

KELLEY, PETERS. 
Caribou 
Democrat 

9 

49 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 

MADDEN, EDWARD T. 

Lisbon 
Democrat 

8 

7 
153 
132 
. 45 

35 
22 

8 

2 

412 40.6% 

GENDRON, CHRISTOPHER 

Auburn 
Democrat 

271 
7 

17 
9 

53 

357 27.2% 



AROOSTOOK County District# 2 

CASTLE HILL 

CHAPMAN 

EAGLE LAKE 

MADAWASKA LAKE TWP. 

MAPLETON 

PERHAM 

PORT AGE LAKE 

PRESQUE ISLE 

SINCLAIR TWP. 

ST.FRANCIS 

ST. JOHN PL T. 

WADE 

WASHBURN 

WESTMANLAND 

WINTERVILLE PLT. 

Office Totals: 

AROOSTOOK County District# 3 

CASWELL 
CONNOR TWP. 
CYRPLT. 
FORT KENT 

FRENCHVILLE 

GRAND ISLE 
HAMLIN 

LIMESTONE 

MADAWASKA 

NEW CANADA 

KELLEY, PETERS. 
Caribou 
Democrat 

3 
6 

78 
8 

16 
7 

26 
68 
32 
29 
20 

8 
55 
2 

16 

432 100.0% 

FOURNIER, NORMAN 
Wallagrass 
Democrat 

10 
12 
14 

163 
198 

62 
49 
83 

792 
20 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 



AROOSTOOK County District# 3 

FOURNIER, NORMAN 
Wallagrass 
Democrat 

NEW SWEDEN 12 

SAINT AGATHA 132 

STOCKHOLM 17 

UN. TWP. OF Tl 7 RS 10 

VANBUREN 475 

WALLAGRASS 37 

WOODLAND 9 

Office Totals: 2,095 100.0% 

CUMBERLAND County District# 1 

CUMBERLAND 

FALMOUTH 

LONG ISLAND 

NORTH YARMOUTH 

PORTLAND 

Office Totals: 

CLENOTT, ESTHER B. 
Portland 

Democrat 

133 
221 

10 

49 

1,439 

1,852 100.0% 

CUMBERLAND County District# 2 

FEENEY, RICHARD J. 
South Portland 
Democrat 

BALDWIN I 

CAPE ELIZABETH 154 

FRYE ISLAND 2 

GORHAM 62 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 

GORMAN, KEITH E. 
Westbrook 
Democrat 

4 

32 
4 

64 



CUMBERLAND County District# 2 

SCARBOROUGH 

SOUTH PORTLAND 

STANDISH 

WESTBROOK 

Office Totals: 

FRANKLIN County District# 1 

CARTHAGE 

JAY 

WILTON 

Office Totals: 

HANCOCK County District# 1 

AMHERST 

AURORA 

BLUE HILL 

EASTBROOK 

ELLSWORTH 

GOULDSBORO 

GREAT POND 

MARIAVILLE 

OSBORN 

FEENEY, RICHARD J. 

South Portland 
Democrat 

112 
472 
112 
142 

1,057 57.3% 

MCGRANE, GARY T. 
Jay 

Democrat 

5 

96 
98 

199 100.0% 

WAGNER,JAMES B. 

Sorrento 

Democrat 

5 

I 

11 
0 

50 
24 
2 

1 

2 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 

GORMAN, KEITH E. 

Westbrook 
Democrat 

28 

119 
102 
436 

789 42.7% 



HANCOCK County District# 1 

OTIS 

SORRENTO 

SULLIVAN 

SURRY 

UN. TWP. DTT9 & TIO 
UN. TWP. NO. 8, S.D. 
WALTHAM 

WINTER HARBOR 

Office Totals: 

HANCOCK County District# 3 

BAR HARBOR 

CRANBERRY ISLES 

FRANKLIN 

FRENCHBORO 

HANCOCK 

LAMOINE 

MOUNT DESERT 

SOUTHWEST HARBOR 

SWAN'S ISLAND 

TREMONT 

TRENTON 

Office Totals: 

WAGNER, JAMES B. 

Sorrento 
Democrat 

4 

11 

3 

13 

0 

0 
5 

35 

167 100.0% 

DAMON, DENNIS S. 

Trenton 
Democrat 

91 

8 

6 

14 

15 

25 

26 
7 

16 

8 

217 100.0% 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 



KENNEBEC County District# 1 

AUGUSTA 

CHELSEA 

CHINA 

RANDOLPH 

SIDNEY 

VASSALBORO 

WINDSOR 

Office Totals: 

KENNEBEC County District# 3 

ALBION 

BENTON 

CLINTON 

OAKLAND 

WATERVILLE 

WINSLOW 

Office Totals: 

OXFORD County District# 2 

ANDOVER 

BYRON 

CANTON 

KIELTYKA, WESLEY G. 

Augusta 

Democrat 

216 
61 
69 
24 
44 

201 
59 

674 100.0% 

JACQUES, PAUL F. 

Waterville 

Democrat 

28 
51 

155 
97 

513 
33 

877 100.0% 

KENNARD, FREDRIC L. 

Rumford 

Democrat 

16 
6 

9 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 



OXFORD County District# 2 

DIXFIELD 

GILEAD 

LINCOLN PLT. 

MAGALLOWAY PL T. 

MEXICO 

NEWRY 

PERU 

ROXBURY 

RUMFORD 

UPTON 

Office Totals: 

PENOBSCOT County District# 1 

BANGOR 

BREWER 

HAMPDEN 

Office Totals: 

SAGADAHOC County District# 1 

BOWDOIN 

TOPSHAM 

KENNARD, FREDRIC L. 

Rumford 
Democrat 

57 
0 

2 

2 

93 

11 
27 

6 

263 
4 

496 100.0% 

BALDACCI, PETER K. 

Bangor 
Democrat 

420 
108 
237 

765 100.0% 

CROSBY, CHARLES E. III 
Topsham 
Democrat 

27 
165 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 



SAGADAHOC County District# 1 

Office Totals: 

SAGADAHOC County District# 2 

ARROWSIC 

BOWDOINHAM 

GEORGETOWN 

PHIPPSBURG 

RICHMOND 

WOOLWICH 

Office Totals: 

SOMERSET County District# I 

ANSON 

ATHENS 

BINGHAM 

BRIGHTON PLT. 

CAMBRIDGE 

CARATUNK 

DENNISTOWN PLT. 

EMBDEN 

HARMONY 

HARTLAND 

CROSBY, CHARLES E. Ill 

Topsham 

Democrat 

192 100.0% 

CONNERY, CRISPIN H. 
Woolwich 

Democrat 

19 

76 

43 
22 

101 

25 

286 100.0% 

GARLAND, ROBERT J. 
Anson 

Democrat 

37 

3 
0 

1 

0 

0 

3 
3 

12 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 

ROTONDI, TRACEY H. 

Athens 

Democrat 

13 

54 
22 

2 
1 

5 

IO 

IO 

33 



SOMERSET County District# I 

HIGHLAND PLT. 

JACKMAN 

MOOSE RIVER 

MOSCOW 

NEW PORTLAND 

PALMYRA 

PLEASANT RIDGE PL T. 

RIPLEY 

ROCKWOOD TWP. 

ST. ALBANS 

STARKS 

THE FORKS PLT. 

WEST FORKS PLT. 

Office Totals: 

SOMERSET County District# 2 

FAIRFIELD 

MADISON 

MERCER 

NORRIDGEWOCK 

SMITHFIELD 

SOLON 

Office Totals: 

GARLAND, ROBERT J. 

Anson 

Democrat 

4 

2 

0 
4 

8 
15 
2 

4 

4 

6 

3 
2 

3 

117 30.5% 

LIBBY, ZANE G. 

Norridgewock 

Democrat 

122 

153 
14 

48 

17 
15 

369 100.0% 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 

ROTONDI, TRACEY H. 

Athens 

Democrat 

2 
15 
2 

8 
4 

16 

2 

13 

24 

22 
5 

0 
3 

267 69.5% 



WASHINGTON County District# 2 

BOONE, WILLIAM B. 

Eastport 

Democrat 

BEDDINGTON 0 

CENTERVILLE 0 
CUTLER 3 

DEBLOIS 0 

DENNYSVILLE 8 

EAST MACHIAS 7 
EASTPORT 100 

EDMUNDS TWP. 7 
LUBEC 29 

MACHIASPORT 2 

MARSHFIELD 5 

NORTHFIELD 5 

PEMBROKE 9 

PERRY 8 

PLEASANT PT. VOTING DIS. 17 

TWP. 14 (COOPER) 0 

UN. TWP. OF TRESCOTT 

WESLEY 5 

WHITING 12 

WHITNEYVILLE 6 

Office Totals: 

YORK County District# 5 

ELIOT 

KITTERY 

OGUNQUIT 

WELLS 

YORK 

224 100.0% 

LAYMAN, WILLIAM H. 
York 

Democrat 

116 

617 

31 

54 
66 

PRIMARY Election June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 



YORK County District# 5 

Office Totals: 

LAYMAN, WILLIAM H. 
York 
Democrat 

884 100.0% 

PRIMARY Election -- June 13, 2000 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

DEMOCRAT 




